Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 511 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SEEBER, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, VANSELOW, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON AND HYDE

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 408 OF 2017, WHICH AMENDED RESOLUTION NO. 321 OF 2017 TO CHANGE THE EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE DELETION OF THE RESOURCE ASSISTANT #2 IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND RATIFY THE ACTIONS OF THE ACTING COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR IN AUTHORIZING SAME, TO FURTHER REVISE THE DELETION DATE

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 321 of 2017, Amending the Table of Organization and the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan for 2017 was subsequently amended by Resolution Nos. 370 of 2017 and 408 of 2017, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has requested that Resolution No. 408 of 2017 be further amended to change the date of the deletion of the Resource Assistant #2 from November 21, 2017 to January 31, 2018 in order to allow time to fill the position of Resource Coordinator and provide appropriate training, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 408 of 2017 is hereby amended as follows:

SOCIAL SERVICES

Deleting Position: EFFECTIVE DATE ANNUAL SALARY

A.6010.110

<u>TITLE:</u> 1/31/2018 \$36,822

Resource Assistant #2 Grade 12

and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the change outlined above, Resolution No. 321 of 2017, as amended by Resolution Nos. 370 and 408 of 2017, shall remain in full force and effect.